coaches, but there was a delay in the delivery, and it
h a s  o n l y

now been possible to complete the building of them.
The balance due is the sum mentioned in the financial
minute.

The vote was agreed to.

Military Expenditure

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of seven thousand and forty dollars ($7,040) in
aid of the vote Military Expenditure, B.―Volunteers,
Other Charges, Volunteer Reserve, Capitation Grant.

THE CHAIRMAN―This is also a re-vote, from
last year. The accounts for the Hongkong Volunteer
Reserves during last year were kept by the Adjutant

[...]

This special grant was not applied for by the

Adjutant of the Reserves, and, is not available now, as
we are in another year. Therefore, this re-vote is asked
for.

The vote was agreed to.

Kowloon Improvement

The Governor recommended the Council to vote a
sum of fourteen thousand five hundred dollar
($14,500) in aid of the vote Public Works, Recurrent,
Kowloon, Communications, Improvements to Roads
and Bridges.

THE CHAIRMAN―This sum is a sum involved in
carrying out the work of making the road at the
temporary junction of the two portions of Nathan
Road, and it is the decision of the Public Works